

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29090/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/08/2007 in SCA No. 9008/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.J.AGRO FERTILIZERS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Bahri, adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th  
List on 9 December, 2009 for final hearing. Parties to complete  
their pleadings in the meantime.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master