

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29090/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in SCA No.9008/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.J.AGRO FERTILIZERS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok,ASG.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Since the amount involved is very meagre, we see no reason to interfere. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. Question of law is kept open.

No order as to costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6005 OF 2012
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.29090 of 2008)

Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Rajkot ...Appellant(s)

Versus

T.J. Agro Fertilizers Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Since the amount involved is very meagre, we see no reason to interfere.
The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. Question of law is kept open.
No order as to costs.

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

New Delhi,
August 23, 2012.
-ad-